	03-17-1999	U.S. Department of Commer
		Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar		
Name of conveying party(ies)	100984734	ceiving party(ies):
Kenneth H. Wells & Associates, Inc.		Source Corporation
	Internal Address:	ProfitSource Corporation
	Street Address:	695 Town Center Drive, Suite 400
<u> </u>	ssociation City: Costa Me	sa State: CA Zip 92626
	mited Partnership	
X Corporation - State Colorado		
Other	Association  General Part	
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attach		
Yes x No	x Corporation	
<u> </u>	Other	
3-15-99		
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not do	miciled in the United States, a domestic
X Assignment Mer	, ,	
		e a separate document from Assignment)
Other		& address(es) attached:
Execution Date: December 14, 1998	Yes	x No
Application number(s) or registration number	per(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	• •	tion No.(s): 1791875
Additional	numbers attached? Yes x	No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence concerning 6. Total number of ap	pplications and registrations involved: 1
documents should be mailed: Name: Andrea Sloan Pink		
Internal Address: Gibson, Dunn & Cru	itcher 7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00
Jamboree Center	x Enclosed	J.71). 9 <u>70.00</u>
Street Address: 4 Park Plaza	<del></del>	to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account nu	
City Irvine State CA	Zip 92614 (Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the heat of my knowledge and helief the	e foregoing information is true and correct and any at	walada ama in a sana a sana a Colon a
To the best of my knowledge and benef, th	A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	tractice copy is a true copy of the original document.
Andrea Sloan Pink	Ardren ( low he	3/13/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date O
6/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000199 1791875	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	nts and document:
5MB No. 0651-0011 40.00 UP		
OMB No. 0651-0011	Do not detach this portion	405
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove	•	,,,
•	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
	ssignments	
DUX A	saigninents	
	ngton, D.C. 20231	

1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

OA990500.178/3+

TRADEMARK REEL: 1868 FRAME: 0636

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, effective December 14, 1998, is made from Kenneth H. Wells & Associates, Inc., a Colorado corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), to ProfitSource Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark, and the U.S. trademark registration/application therefor (hereinafter the "Mark"):

Trademark

Reg./Appl. No.

LIFELINE

1,791,875

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated November 20, 1998, pursuant to which Assignor has sold to Assignee certain assets as defined therein;

WHEREAS, the assets include all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the good will of the business pertaining thereto.

ASSIGNOR:

KENNETH H. WELLS

ASSOCIATES, INC.

Name: CHARLES J. SOUKUP, JR.

Title: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

DA990050.236/1+

RECORDED: 03/15/1999

01/06/99 WED 15:40 [TX/RX NO 7353]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1868 FRAME: 0637